DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2020-952566 RPTT:\$1911.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$1,951.00 Pgs=4 09/15/2020 01:09 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

APN: 1319-30-710-017

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 1664 US HWY 395 NORTH, SUITE 105 **MINDEN, NV 89423**

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Natalie Bennett **Matthew Bennett** 2230 Fawnfield Lane San Antonio, TX 78248

ESCROW NO: 44000084-NF4

RPTT \$1,911.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Lisa C Magnotta and Anthony K. Magnotta, wife and husband as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Natalie Bennett and Matthew Bennett, wife and husband as community property

all that real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

THIS DOCUMENT SIGNED IN COUNTERPART AND TO BE DEEMED AS ONE

Lisa C Magnotta Anthony K. Magnotta	
STATE OF NEVADA SS:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	2020,
by ANTHONY K. MAGNOTTA	<u>/_/_</u> .
Notary Public (seal)	NATALITE FREY Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 17-2786-5 - Expires May 31, 2021

Lisa C Magnotta	
Anthony K. Magnotta	
STATE OF MINNESOTA SS:	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	oth of September, 2020
by Lisa C. Magnotta	
Candia Tilemand.	eal)
Notary Public	CANDICE THERESA LEONARD Notary Public-Minneeota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2025

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Unit 17 of Lot 23 Condominium, as set forth on Sheet 7 of the Third Amended Map of Tahoe Village, Unit No. 2, filed for record August 14, 1979, as Document No. <u>35555</u>, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Together with an undivided 1/18th interest in and to those areas designated as common areas as set forth on the map of Lot 23 Condominiums as set forth on sheet 7 of the Third Amended Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 2, filed for record August 14, 1979, as Document No. <u>35555</u>, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)	/\		
a.	1319-30-710-017	, ,		()	
þ.					
C.					
d.					
2.	Type of Property:			\ \	
<u>د.</u> a.	□ Vacant Land	b. □	Single Fam. Res.	FOR DECORDERS OPTIONAL LIST OF	
C.	✓ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE OF Book Page	NLY
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. \square	Comm'l/ind'i	Date of Recording:	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:	h.
i.	Other				1
3. a.	Total Valua/Salas Dries				- 1
ა. a. b.	Total Value/Sales Price Deed in Lieu of Forecio	-	•	\$ 490,000.00	<u> </u>
D. C.	Transfer Tax Value	isule Only	(value of property)		~ ~
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tay Due:	///	\$ 490,000.00 \$ 1,911.00	IIIIII NA NA NA PA
	. •		/ /	4 Talling	
4.	If Exemption Claimed	•			
			er NRS 375.090, Sec	ection	
	b. Explain Reason fo	or Exempti	ion:		mamana social
E					
5. Tha wa	Partial Interest: Percer	_	-99783 444444	100 %	
375 110	0 that the information pro	acknowle wided is c	oges, under penalty	ity of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and N of their information and belief, and can be suppor	KS tod
by doci	umentation if called upon	to substa	intiate the information	ion provided herein. Furthermore, the parties ag	ree
that dis	allowance of any claimed	d exemption	on, or other determin	ination of additional tax due, may result in a pena	altv
OT 10% iointly s	of the tax due plus inter and severally liable for an	est at 1%	per month. Pursua	ant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall	be
-	1 4 1	y addition	ai amount owed.	\.\ c \	
Signa	ture VINA	r-	-1-	Capacity E. Olyncer	
Signat	ture			Capacity	
-					
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		ION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
Daine	(REQUIRED	7%	4	(REQUIRED)	
Magne	Name: Lisa C Magnotta a otta	ana Antho	ny K. Pr	rint Name: Natalie Bennett and Matthew Benne	tt
	ss: 2739 Gordon Ave		Ad	ddress: 2230 Fawnfield Lane	
	Minden			ity: San Antonio	2002MMM
2.2017 A STATE OF STREET	NV Zip: 89423	Services according and a service of the	-00007000	tate: TX Zip: 78248	ennu.c.e
				2003.2 2003.3 200.0 A ROSHIII HIII HIII NA ROSA 1 (2003.2 CC)	
Duit-A N	COMPANY/PERSO	N REQUE	ESTING RECORDIN	NG (Required if not Seller or Buyer)	
The months of the same	Name: Signature Title Co	- Marcon - Cookers Con -	TOTAL MANUAL PROPERTY OF THE P	scrow No.: 44000084-440-NF4	historium
HILLY OF STREET, SAN OF STREET,	ss: 1664 US Hwy 395 N	nte sammendonales commentes de la comment	9 105	200 - 100 -	
Oity, S	State, Zip: MInden, NV 8	7			800007408c
	AS A PUBLIC	PEAADN	THIS ECONA MAY D	DE DECORDED/MICROEU MED	